(wheeled toys) actually merited classification under CTH
9503 0030 under Custom Tariff Act, 1975;

(ii) The above said goods having assessable value of Rs. 45,51,494/- should not be held
liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

(iii) Differential duty amounting to Rs. 28,03,720/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Three
Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty only) not paid/short paid along with the
applicable interest under Section 28AA by them on the aforesaid imported goods not be
demanded under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iv) Penalty should not be imposed upon them under Section 112(a)(ii) and/or 114A of

[...]

willful mis-statement of facts in the Bills of Entry. The Show Cause Notice was issued
within the extended period of five years as provided under Section 28(4) of the Customs
Act, 1962 for cases involving willful mis-statement. Accordingly, I confirm the
differential duty demand of Rs. 28,03,720/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Three Thousand
Seven Hundred and Twenty only) as detailed in Table-I, supra, recoverable under
Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 alongwith applicable interest thereon under
Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

14.1 Regarding the fourth issue, I find that Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962

[...]

wheeled toys (Children Standing Cycle) under CTH 87120090 and confirm that the said
goods are correctly classifiable under CTH 95030030;

(ii) I hold that the goods covered under the Bills of Entry as mentioned in Table-I,
supra, having assessable value of Rs. 45,51,494/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh Fifty One
Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Four only) are liable for confiscation under Section
111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. Since the subject goods have already been cleared in
the past and are not available for confiscation, I refrain from imposing any Redemption
fine under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.